NOVEMBER 2019 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON NOVEMBER 25, 2019 AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER HANNAH SPEAKS

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES CHAIRMAN RICK BREWER

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2019/11:

- 2019/11/01 AMENDING THE RULES OF ORDER CHAIRMAN OF COMMISSION IS RESPONSIBLE FOR APPOINTING COMMITTEES
- 2019/11/02 DECLARING HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE, A SECOND AMENDMENT (GUN) SANCTUARY COUNTY
- 2019/11/03 APPROVAL OF REMOVING THE "P" ENDORSEMENT FROM TECHNICIAN II JOB DESCRIPTION FOR RECYCLE CENTER OF THE HAWKINS COUNTY CLASSIFICATION FACTOR RANKING SCHEDULE
- 2019/11/04 APPROVAL TO DECLARE THE K-9 OF HAWKINS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT SURPLUS PROPERTY AND DONATE TO HANDLER WESLEY SEALS
- 2019/11/05 APPOINTMENT OF INTERNAL COMMITTEES FOR HAWKINS COUNTY UNTIL SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
- 2019/11/06 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED